
SHENANDOAH

RECORDS
CLASS TIME Driver CAR Year

Course Record 88.691 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 2016

American Sedan

Improved Touring A

Improved Touring B 112.028 Steve DeTurck VW 2016

Improved Touring C

Improved Touring E

Improved Touring R

Improved Touring S 106.919 David Ascheman VW Gti 2016

Super Street Prepared

A Street Prepared

B Street Prepared 100.522 Shawn Mellinger 04 Mazdaspeed Miata 2016

C Street Prepared 108.367 Keith Gerhard 99 Mazda Miata 2016

D Street Prepared 103.558 Jason Fraley 06 Audi A3 2016

E Street Prepared 105.724 Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 2016

F Street Prepared 115.035 Ursola Whisler 98 Dosge Neon 2016

B Spec 136.548 David Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 2016

Street Mod 94.874 Dan Foley 12 Mitsubishi Evo 2016

Super Street Mod 104.840 Cannon Johnston 95 Mazda Miata 2016

Street Mod F 103.251 Chris Carlisle 92 Honda Civic 2016

Street Mod Extreme 101.331 Brian Micciche 72 Porsche 914-V8 2016

SPEC MIATA

GT-1

GT-2

GT-3 115.238 Gary Eck 83 VW Gti 2016

GT LITE 125.823 Don McLaughlin 82 Renault 5 2016

E Production 120.276 Tim Williams 80 Triumph TR7 2016

F Production 109.520 Mike Ancas 90 Honda CRX 2016

H Production 107.340 Geoff Craig 80 Fiat X1/9 2016

Super Production O 103.816 Dave Stoner 99 Chevy Corvette 2016

Super Production U

Super Touring O

Super Touring U 117.718 Pete Sandy 04 Misubishi Evo VIII 2016

Formula 500

Formula V 109.209 John Pitman 97 Caracal CR 2016

Solo V 101.748 Bob Oswald JR 04 Viper SV-1 2016

Inex Mod 98.919 Haley Levengood Legends 2016

Club Ford 103.684 Greg Hagan 73 Lola T340 2016

Formula Ford 125.731 Tony Ford 73 Lola T340 2016

Formula B

Formula Continental 127.594 Jane Stinsmen 91 Van Deiman 2016

Formula Atlantic

Formula Mazda

Formula S

Rally Forced Induction 112.189 Donald Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza 

WRX

2016

Special 1 95.838 Kurt Eikenberg 94 Cheetah SR1 2016

Special 2 99.471 Ken Taggart 73 Tigger II Super Vee 2016

Special 3 111.760 Mike Lascoskie 77 Chevy Monza 2016

Vintage 1

Vintage 2

Vintage 3 135.796 William Norton 60 Cooper Formula 3 2016

Historic 1 103.726 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 2016

Historic 2

Historic 3 99.265 Stanford Vann 70 Caldwell D9 2016

Historic 4

Touring  1 105.338 Jim Kreitzburg 12 Chevy Corvette 2016

Touring 2

Touring 3 109.752 Thomas Wuellete 13 VW Gti 2016

Touring 4

Prototype 1 88.691 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 2016

Prototype 2



Speeds at Turn 6

Thanks to Carolyn Reider

Fastest Car #
108 1 106 106 106 106 107 108 105 107

96 03 96 94 96 96

96 3 91 96

131 4 128 127 127 129 130 129 131

115 05 114 113 110 110 114 115 115 114

126 7 126 120

87 007 84 85 85 87 85 84

115 08 115 113

115 08 114 112 94 115 105 97 97

104 9 103 103 104 103 103 103 104 103

107 12 107 98 105 107 104 107 104 104

105 13 93 98 105 105 100 105

112 14 110 109 110 110 111 112 112 111

86 17 83 83 86 85

92 18 79 84 86 90 92 90

126 19 124 124 126

88 20 76 82 88 87 88

87 24 77 87 87 86

96 29 93 96 94 94 94 94 95 92

105 32 99 103 103 105 103 103 103 104

100 33 89 92 96 98 98 100

38 40 38

97 42 92 95 94 97 94 97

91 43 86 89 88 89 89 89 91

114 46 108 113 113 114 112 112 111

108 48 103 105 107 107 108 107

93 50 89 83 76 88 90 92 93

98 052 96 95 93 92 98 95 93 94

98 57 96 92 95 94 93 95 97 98

85 59 85 84 83 83 84 85 83 82

95 61 87 88 83 95 95

108 63 103 103 106 107 107 106 108 107

107 66 106 106 105 106 107

93 67 92 91 92 91 88 93 92 93

111 68 100 111 106 106 104 103 104 101

98 69 97 96 97 97 97 98 97 97

92 75 80 81 84 84 85 90 91 92

103 77 101 102 102 103 102 102 100 101

98 78 98

108 79 108 107

110 81 107 108 104 108 109 110 107 93

96 84 92 93 94 95 95 94 95 96

95 85 90 91 86 95 93 94 91 93

99 86 97 99 99 98 99 98 98 98

117 88 93 102 109 113 106 115 114 117

82 92 55 69 82 76 78

108 93 102 108 102 103 104 105 106 105

97 95 91 91 97 93 96 95 96

101 103 96 87 98 101

105 113 103 102 102 104 99 105

106 117 105 104 106 104 104 106

98 129 93 97 96 98 96 98 98

129 133 121 124 127 128 126 129 128 129

109 142 109 108 109 107 108 105 109 105

113 146 111 112 113 110 110

108 153 105 105 107 107 107 106 108 106

100 169 97 94 97 99 99 100

107 171 101 102 106 106 105 106 106 107

95 175 93 93 88 83 93 95

107 190 91 92 91 92 93 95 94 107

Saturday Sunday



Speeds at Turn 6

Thanks to Carolyn Reider

Fastest Car # Saturday Sunday

91 192 77 56 83 81 87 91

102 201 87 96 97 100 101 102 98 100

82 202 76 78 78 79 79 82

104 210 96 99 102 103 101 104 101 101

110 289 109 110 109 106 92 95 110 110

112 306 110 109 111 110 112 104

108 313 108 106 106 94 100 98 101

115 601 106 111 109 112 112 113 115 111

117 623 111 114 110 112 117 117 115 116

108 711 91 90 99 100 108 104 99 99

104 881 104

70 887 70 70 69 70 64 70

123 888 119 110 118 119 123 119 118

108 932 101 105 106 107 106 107 106 108

110 1142 104 107 110 108 108 109

107 1191 98 98 99 97 107 107 104

98 2X 97 98 96 96 97 96 95

92 4U 83 87 92 83 87 87 88

123 7X 123 121

107 8L 107 107 107 106 107 107 107

104 B4 97 96 102 104 94 103 92 95

104 L8 91 94 104 95 96 102 100



BSPEC - B-SPEC Best Time

1        17  David Arron          13 Ford Fiesta    136.548

Sat 138.456 139.109 137.836 136.548

Sun DNS

ITB - IMPROVED TOURING B Best Time

1        84  Steve DeTurck              112.028

Sat 120.862 118.276 115.817 115.377

Sun 115.156 113.052 113.704 112.028  

 

ITS - IMPROVED TOURING S Best Time

1        1  David Ascheman          VW Gti    106.919

Sat 111.569 109.523 111.640 107.502

Sun 112.618 106.919 116.640 111.729  

2        3  Dale Witman          85 Mazda RX7    111.804

Sat 116.701 111.804   

Sun DNS

3        103  George Witman          85 Mazda Rx-7    117.114

Sat 127.495 125.798 119.540 117.114  

Sun DNS   

 

BSP - B STREET PREPARED Best Time

1        289  Shawn Mellinger          04 Mazdaspeed Miata    100.522

Sat 105.812 105.728 106.267 104.477

Sun 113.682 110.250 101.791 100.522  

2        46  Matt Williams          01 BMW M3    103.856

Sat 116.050 110.005

Sun 112.692 105.998 106.151 105.607 106.054

103.856    

3        146  Dennis Williams          01 BMW M3    106.008

Sat  DNF 106.490 106.738

Sun 107.427 106.008 106.089 107.883

2016 Fall Shenandoah Level 3 TT

Final Results

September 3-4, 2016



2016 Fall Shenandoah Level 3 TT

Final Results

September 3-4, 2016

CSP - C STREET PREPARED Best Time

1        86  Keith Gerhard          99 Mazda Miata    108.367

Sat 114.180 111.671 111.049 110.278

Sun 110.914 110.368 108.910 108.367  

2        69  Glenn Hoffman          89 Honda CRX    111.861

Sat 118.099 118.617 117.551 115.271

Sun 115.924 112.070 112.257 111.861  

3        129  Ken Gillette          00 Porsche 944    113.455

Sat 120.422 117.449

Sun 118.122 115.890 117.115 113.989 115.282

113.455    

4        29  Jay Gyger          86 Porsche 944 944    119.290

Sat 121.184 122.688 121.093 119.605

Sun 121.537 119.290 121.571 121.790  

5        59  Tim March          Porche 944    122.866

Sat 129.467 127.223 127.574 125.594

Sun 123.575 122.866 124.587 124.407  

6        20  Bob Pigford          12 Mazda Miata MX-5    131.289

Sat 137.307 131.289 138.124 131.887

Sun 133.617 132.566

DSP - D STREET PREPARED Best Time

1        142  Jason Fraley          06 Audi A3    103.558

Sat 105.275 105.001 105.885 104.975

Sun 105.569 104.621 103.558 105.116

2        1142  Mike Robinson          06 Audi A3    103.652

Sat DNS

Sun 103.652 113.298 108.861 106.630 105.868

104.926 103.652   

3        113  Josh Reinard          97 Acura Integra GS-R    105.586

Sat  DNF 109.198 107.924

Sun 110.323 107.466 109.492 105.586  

4        63  Vincent Wieczorek          98 Acura Integra GSR    105.664

Sat 110.430 109.402 109.270 107.846

Sun 107.154 105.757 106.581 105.664  

5        201  Ralph Weaver          11 VW GTI    110.371

Sat 124.645 122.427 119.280 115.765

Sun 113.593 110.371 112.473 113.520  

6        202  Jenny Weaver          11 VW GTI    123.182

Sat 139.005 133.577

Sun 127.957 124.450 124.147 123.182  

  



2016 Fall Shenandoah Level 3 TT

Final Results

September 3-4, 2016

ESP - E STREET PREPARED Best Time

1        306  Eric Johnson          79 Ford Mustang    105.724

Sat 113.375 113.324 108.341 107.762

Sun 106.979 105.732 106.839 105.724

2         B4  Gibby Bozicevich          99 Camaro Z-28    107.504

Sat 113.694 113.239 107.504 109.444

Sun 114.760 112.649 109.107 110.103  

3        932  James Nauman          05 Subaru WRX    108.490

Sat 114.354 114.262 109.907 112.013

Sun 108.988 110.320 109.403 108.490

4         L8  Kris Reid          99 Chevy Z28    109.775

Sat 123.215 121.982 117.849 115.006

Sun 114.109 110.736 110.568 109.775  

 

FSP - F STREET PREPARED Best Time

1        175  Ursula Whisler          98 Dodge Neon    115.035

Sat 120.931 120.459 121.442 125.472

Sun 116.018 115.035    

2        75  Donald DeHart          98 Dodge Neon    125.569

Sat 134.385 142.673 133.730 136.327

Sun 129.872 127.122 127.852 125.569  

3        24  Rick Shortuse          84  VW Rabbit GTI    130.454

Sat 136.467 130.869 131.193 130.454

Sun  DNF     

 

SM - STREET MODIFIED Best Time

1        133  Dan Foley          12 Mitsabitchi Evo    94.874

Sat 103.323 97.636 97.538 96.911

Sun 96.369 94.874 96.680 95.954

SSM - SUPER STREET MOD Best Time

1        88  Cameron Johnston          95 Mazda Miata    104.840

Sat 122.978 116.903 114.594 111.465

Sun 117.306 107.897 110.192 104.840



2016 Fall Shenandoah Level 3 TT

Final Results

September 3-4, 2016

SMF - STREET MODIFIED FWD Best Time

1        77  Chris Carlisle          92 Honda Civic CX    103.251

Sat 110.950 107.509 108.743 105.971

Sun 105.894 104.177 106.931 103.251

2        313  Eli Sharp          86 Saab 900s    106.117

Sat 110.204 106.117 109.609  DNF

Sun 112.687 107.581 112.181 109.311

3        9  Matt Phillips          00 Honda Civic    108.167

Sat 126.022 113.880 111.264 109.778

Sun 111.049 108.167 108.504 109.315  

4        13  Gary Reider          86 Saab 900s    113.108

Sat 126.674 124.731

Sun 117.460 113.444 117.584 113.108

5        67  James Palmer          12 Chevy Sonic    117.004

Sat 128.612 124.862 126.146 123.471

Sun 122.601 117.954 119.716 117.004

SMX - Street Mod Extreme Best Time

1        888  Brian Micciche          73 Porsche 914-V8    101.331

Sat  DNF 107.941 103.354 101.637

Sun 101.754 101.331  DNF

2         7X  Leigh Earnshaw III          99 Chevy Corvetter    102.720

Sat 106.610 102.720 102.966 102.757  

Sun DNS   

T1 - TOURING 1 Best Time

1        623  jim Kreitzburg          12 Chevrolet Corvette    105.338

Sat 110.264

Sun 110.283 112.126 105.338 107.020 106.104

106.813    

T3 - TOURING 3 Best Time

1        153  Thomas Wuellete          13 VW GTI    109.752

Sat 117.162 116.836 111.700 112.140

Sun 111.333 109.752 110.273 111.749  

 

STO - SUPER TOURING O Best Time

1        601  Dave Stoner          99 Chevy Corvette    103.816

Sat  DNF

Sun 111.638 107.945 104.330 104.464 103.816

104.263   



2016 Fall Shenandoah Level 3 TT

Final Results

September 3-4, 2016

STU - SUPER TOURING U Best Time

1        33  Pete Sandy          04 Mitsubishi Evolution VIII    117.718

Sat 122.401 124.091

Sun 121.252 118.192 117.718 118.396  

 

EP - E PRODUCTION Best Time

1        7  Tim Williams          80 Triumph TR7    120.276

Sat 128.031 124.274

Sun 124.100 120.276 121.361 121.276  

    

FP - F PRODUCTION Best Time

1        169  Mike Ancas          90 Honda CRX    109.520

Sat 117.836 117.534

Sun 115.307 111.781 110.567 109.520  

2        3  Craig Bucher          85 Toyota Mr 2    112.721

Sat 115.134 115.682

Sun 117.508 115.263 113.221 113.413 112.721

3        61  Alan Lesher          96 Dodge Neon ACR    129.616

Sat 133.695 134.736

Sun  DNF 143.408 131.457 129.616

HP - H PRODUCTION Best Time

1        190  Geoff Craig          80 Fiat X1/9    107.340

Sat 114.650 113.614

Sun 114.150 111.151 109.065 107.340 108.281

108.981  

2        50  Joe Whiteley          64 Austin Healey Sprite    115.352

Sat  DNF

Sun  DNF 134.688 120.513 119.335 116.802

115.352    

GT3 - GT-3 Best Time

1         2X  Gary Eck          83 VW GTI    115.238

Sat 117.953 115.238

Sun 119.169  DNF 119.955 117.112 119.550

119.018  

2        57  Grace Huntzinger          86 VW Scirocco 16V    118.955

Sat 126.743 128.071

Sun 127.912 126.796 126.086 125.627 122.684

118.955



2016 Fall Shenandoah Level 3 TT

Final Results

September 3-4, 2016

GTL - GT-LITE Best Time

1        43  Don McLaughlin          82 Renault 5    125.823

Sat 136.397 132.175

Sun 125.823 134.703 126.992 129.382 126.411

126.874

IM - INEX MOD Best Time

1         8L  Haley Levengood              98.919

Sat  DNF 104.586

Sun 102.005 99.553 99.979 99.313 99.766

98.919  

2         4U  Steven Piech Jr              102.485

Sat 110.212  DNF

Sun 110.512 107.293 104.647 102.485 103.517

 DNF    

3        42  Randall Grammes          37 Ford Legands    109.609

Sat 117.315 114.625

Sun 117.863 109.609 115.124 110.881  DNF

    

P1 - PROTOTYPE 1 Best Time

1        4  Bob Gardner          06 Stohr Sports Racer    88.691

Sat 102.067 95.759

Sun 98.450 92.780 91.734 90.068 90.325

88.691

FC - FORMULA CONTINENTAL Best Time

1        192  Jane Stinsmen          93 Van Deimen    127.594

Sat 154.713 146.742

Sun 134.240 132.877 128.993 127.594

2        92  John Stinsmen          93 Van Deimen    131.311

Sat 162.235 158.210

Sun 141.931 139.983 131.311 133.299  

 

FF - FORMULA FORD Best Time

1        18  Tony Preston          73 Lola T340    125.731

Sat 136.379 136.323

Sun 131.450 133.929 125.731 127.673  

    



2016 Fall Shenandoah Level 3 TT

Final Results

September 3-4, 2016

FV - FORMULA V Best Time

1        95  John Pitman          97 Caracal Cr    109.209

Sat 125.986 122.199

Sun 115.975 114.976 115.566 112.708 112.496

109.209    

2        85  Michael White          92 Caracal D    112.249

Sat 123.423 119.774

Sun 122.191 115.293 115.415 112.249 117.378

112.913    

FS - FORMULA S Best Time

1        68  Timm Murphy          99 red Wankel    100.715

Sat 107.000 105.431

Sun 108.030 100.715 106.615 106.231 106.721

105.701    

CF - CLUB FORD Best Time

1        32  Greg Hagan          73 Lola T340    103.684

Sat 111.793 109.011

Sun 113.726 108.500 107.413 104.413 106.126

103.684  

SV - SOLO V Best Time

1        81  Robert Oswald Jr          04 Viper Sv-1    101.748

Sat 110.239 107.458

Sun 110.707 104.805 102.596 101.748 101.846

102.107    

2        117  George Fink          66 Autodynamics    108.091

Sat  DNF 114.360 110.660 110.563

Sun 109.477 128.116  DNF 108.091  

3        711  Neil Peterson          66 Autodynamics    121.284

Sat 128.325 124.488

Sun 126.947 126.200 122.071 129.629 121.284

121.661    

V3 - VINTAGE 3 Best Time

1        887  William Norton          60 Cooper Formula 3    135.796

Sat 149.534 139.587 143.694 138.136

Sun 137.428 135.796    

 



2016 Fall Shenandoah Level 3 TT

Final Results

September 3-4, 2016

H2 - HISTORIC 2 Best Time

1        171  Richard Good          72 Triumph TR6    103.726

Sat 115.180 115.123 108.068 108.435

Sun 108.343 107.207 105.558 103.726  

2        210  Boyd Wagner          74 Triumph TR6    108.828

Sat 120.954 114.230 111.148 110.112

Sun 113.926 109.305 109.716 108.828

3        52  Jack Ingold          76 TVR 2500m    115.489

Sat 121.785 121.068 121.521 122.715

Sun 122.477 117.781 117.429 115.489  

H3 - HISTORIC 3 Best Time

1        48  Stanford Vann          70 Caldwell D9    99.265

Sat 107.371 106.631

Sun 104.791 102.717 100.920 99.956 99.829

99.265

2        78  Theodore Klaus Jr          78 Wheeler Super Vee    3 106.825

Sat 122.641

Sun 110.529 106.825  DNF   

 

H4 - HISTORIC 4 Best Time

1        340  Thomas Hewitt          59 Austin Healey Sprite    DNF

Sat  DNF     

Sun DNS     

 

S1 - SPECIAL 1 Best Time

1        8  J Kurt Eikenberg          94 Cheetah SR1    95.838

Sat 105.430 101.814

Sun 100.719 96.657 95.838 97.302 98.432

96.312  



2016 Fall Shenandoah Level 3 TT

Final Results

September 3-4, 2016

S2 - SPECIAL 2 Best Time

1        66  K.J. Taggart          73 Tigger II Super Vee    99.471

Sat 108.063 105.190

Sun 104.562 101.718 100.600 99.471  

2        14  Elazar Mann          92 Subaru SVX    105.174

Sat 111.710 110.706

Sun 110.301 107.050 106.727 105.647 105.249

105.174

3        12  Rob Campbell          74 Vw Bug    106.203

Sat  DNF 116.796

Sun 109.976 106.628 108.227 106.203 109.146

109.723    

4        5  Steve Marsh          10 Subaru JuSTi    107.413

Sat 113.811 112.199

Sun 114.894 114.000 107.648 107.413 107.867

108.064    

S3 - SPECIAL 3 Best Time

1        1191  Mike Lascoskie          77 Chevrolet Monza    111.760

Sat 119.427 117.551

Sun 119.328 114.658 112.538 112.698 114.701

111.760    

RALFI - RALLY Fuel Injected Best Time

1        93  Donald Kennedy          93 Subaru Impreza WRX    112.189

Sat 120.286 119.845 118.788 116.307

Sun 113.794 112.189 112.444 112.259



Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
Average 

MPH

1 1 P1 4 Bob Gardner 06 Stohr Sports Racer 88.691 0 0 73.1

2 1 SM 133 Dan Foley 12 Mitsabitchi Evo 94.874 6.183 6.183 68.3

3 1 S1 8 J Kurt Eikenberg 94 Cheetah SR1 95.838 0.964 7.147 67.6

4 1 IM 8L Haley Levengood 98.919 3.081 10.228 65.5

5 1 H3 48 Stanford Vann 70 Caldwell D9 99.265 0.346 10.574 65.3

6 1 S2 66 K.J. Taggart 73 Tigger II Super Vee 99.471 0.206 10.780 65.1

7 1 BSP 289 Shawn Mellinger 04 Mazdaspeed Miata 100.522 1.051 11.831 64.5

8 1 FS 68 Timm Murphy 99 red Wankel 100.715 0.193 12.024 64.3

9 1 SMX 888 Brian Micciche 73 Porsche 914-V8 101.331 0.616 12.640 63.9

10 1 SV 81 Robert Oswald Jr 04 Viper Sv-1 101.748 0.417 13.057 63.7

11 2 IM 4U Steven Piech Jr 102.485 0.737 13.794 63.2

12 2 SMX 7X Leigh Earnshaw III 99 Chevy Corvetter 102.720 0.235 14.029 63.1

13 1 SMF 77 Chris Carlisle 92 Honda Civic CX 103.251 0.531 14.560 62.8

14 1 DSP 142 Jason Fraley 06 Audi A3 103.558 0.307 14.867 62.6

15 2 DSP 1142 Mike Robinson 06 Audi A3 103.652 0.094 14.961 62.5

16 1 CF 32 Greg Hagan 73 Lola T340 103.684 0.032 14.993 62.5

17 1 H2 171 Richard Good 72 Triumph TR6 103.726 0.042 15.035 62.5

18 1 STO 601 Dave Stoner 99 Chevy Corvette 103.816 0.090 15.125 62.4

19 2 BSP 46 Matt Williams 01 BMW M3 103.856 0.040 15.165 62.4

20 1 SSM 88 Cameron Johnston 95 Mazda Miata 104.840 0.984 16.149 61.8

21 2 S2 14 Elazar Mann 92 Subaru SVX 105.174 0.334 16.483 61.6

22 1 T1 623 jim Kreitzburg 12 Chevrolet Corvette 105.338 0.164 16.647 61.5

23 3 DSP 113 Josh Reinard 97 Acura Integra GS-R 105.586 0.248 16.895 61.4

24 4 DSP 63 Vincent Wieczorek 98 Acura Integra GSR 105.664 0.078 16.973 61.3

25 1 ESP 306 Eric Johnson 79 Ford Mustang 105.724 0.060 17.033 61.3

26 3 BSP 146 Dennis Williams 01 BMW M3 106.008 0.284 17.317 61.1

27 2 SMF 313 Eli Sharp 86 Saab 900s 106.117 0.109 17.426 61.1

28 3 S2 12 Rob Campbell 74 Vw Bug 106.203 0.086 17.512 61.0

29 2 H3 78 Theodore Klaus Jr 78 Wheeler Super Vee 106.825 0.622 18.134 60.7

30 1 ITS 1 David Ascheman VW Gti 106.919 0.094 18.228 60.6

31 1 HP 190 Geoff Craig 80 Fiat X1/9 107.340 0.421 18.649 60.4

32 4 S2 5 Steve Marsh 10 Subaru JuSTi 107.413 0.073 18.722 60.3

33 2 ESP B4 Gibby Bozicevich 99 Camaro Z-28 107.504 0.091 18.813 60.3

34 2 SV 117 George Fink 66 Autodynamics 108.091 0.587 19.400 59.9

35 3 SMF 9 Matt Phillips 00 Honda Civic 108.167 0.076 19.476 59.9

36 1 CSP 86 Keith Gerhard 99 Mazda Miata 108.367 0.200 19.676 59.8

37 3 ESP 932 James Nauman 05 Subaru WRX 108.490 0.123 19.799 59.7

38 2 H2 210 Boyd Wagner 74 Triumph TR6 108.828 0.338 20.137 59.5

39 1 FV 95 John Pitman 97 Caracal Cr 109.209 0.381 20.518 59.3

40 1 FP 169 Mike Ancas 90 Honda CRX 109.520 0.311 20.829 59.2

41 3 IM 42 Randall Grammes 37 Ford Legands 109.609 0.089 20.918 59.1

42 1 T3 153 Thomas Wuellete 13 VW GTI 109.752 0.143 21.061 59.0

43 4 ESP L8 Kris Reid 99 Chevy Z28 109.775 0.023 21.084 59.0

44 5 DSP 201 Ralph Weaver 11 VW GTI 110.371 0.596 21.680 58.7

45 1 S3 1191 Mike Lascoskie 77 Chevrolet Monza 111.760 1.389 23.069 58.0

46 2 ITS 3 Dale Witman 85 Mazda RX7 111.804 0.044 23.113 58.0

47 2 CSP 69 Glenn Hoffman 89 Honda CRX 111.861 0.057 23.170 57.9

48 1 ITB 84 Steve DeTurck 112.028 0.167 23.337 57.8

49 1 RALFI 93 Donald Kennedy 93 Subaru Impreza WRX 112.189 0.161 23.498 57.8

50 2 FV 85 Michael White 92 Caracal D 112.249 0.060 23.558 57.7

51 2 FP 3 Craig Bucher 85 Toyota Mr 2 112.721 0.472 24.030 57.5

52 4 SMF 13 Gary Reider 86 Saab 900s 113.108 0.387 24.417 57.3

53 3 CSP 129 Ken Gillette 00 Porsche 944 113.455 0.347 24.764 57.1

54 1 FSP 175 Ursula Whisler 98 Dodge Neon 115.035 1.580 26.344 56.3

55 1 GT3 2X Gary Eck 83 VW GTI 115.238 0.203 26.547 56.2

Steel Cities Region SCCA

Final Raw Time Results

2016 Shenandoah TT

Timed Entries: 76



Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
Average 

MPH

Steel Cities Region SCCA

Final Raw Time Results

2016 Shenandoah TT

Timed Entries: 76

56 2 HP 50 Joe Whiteley 64 Austin Healey Sprite 115.352 0.114 26.661 56.2

57 3 H2 52 Jack Ingold 76 TVR 2500m 115.489 0.137 26.798 56.1

58 5 SMF 67 James Palmer 12 Chevy Sonic 117.004 1.515 28.313 55.4

59 3 ITS 103 George Witman 85 Mazda Rx-7 117.114 0.110 28.423 55.3

60 1 STU 33 Pete Sandy 04 Mitsubishi Evolution VIII 117.718 0.604 29.027 55.0

61 2 GT3 57 Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco 16V 118.955 1.237 30.264 54.5

62 4 CSP 29 Jay Gyger 86 Porsche 944 944 119.290 0.335 30.599 54.3

63 1 EP 7 Tim Williams 80 Triumph TR7 120.276 0.986 31.585 53.9

64 3 SV 711 Neil Peterson 66 Autodynamics 121.284 1.008 32.593 53.4

65 5 CSP 59 Tim March Porche 944 122.866 1.582 34.175 52.7

66 6 DSP 202 Jenny Weaver 11 VW GTI 123.182 0.316 34.491 52.6

67 2 FSP 75 Donald DeHart 98 Dodge Neon 125.569 2.387 36.878 51.6

68 1 FF 18 Tony Preston 73 Lola T340 125.731 0.162 37.040 51.5

69 1 GTL 43 Don McLaughlin 82 Renault 5 125.823 0.092 37.132 51.5

70 1 FC 192 Jane Stinsmen 93 Van Deimen 127.594 1.771 38.903 50.8

71 3 FP 61 Alan Lesher 96 Dodge Neon ACR 129.616 2.022 40.925 50.0

72 3 FSP 24 Rick Shortuse 84  VW Rabbit GTI 130.454 0.838 41.763 49.7

73 6 CSP 20 Bob Pigford 12 Mazda Miata MX-5 131.289 0.835 42.598 49.4

74 2 FC 92 John Stinsmen 93 Van Deimen 131.311 0.022 42.620 49.3

75 1 V3 887 William Norton 60 Cooper Formula 3 135.796 4.485 47.105 47.7

76 1 BSPEC 17 David Arron 13 Ford Fiesta 136.548 0.752 47.857 47.5

77 1 H4 340 Thomas Hewitt 59 Austin Healey Sprite DNF


